Page 1 of 2

PRGT22H48A (2001)
Steering Assembly

»

[
[

™
>
=

o

ol
N

s
v

i

=

(.

5

@

>

1)

V4

<
<H

e

\A;Alz

AR

\, : )
Yoy )

. \._m \.um AN

.-’_

,w%\_ \

17

/..7

\\.s//\\;

e

3]
©w ...,_

gy

v..,\.,, N
\b// Y pY

PAANNAE ] m
_WN_VDN \

uuu‘m

Ry

_umm~u

LT NN

—

Lo

[te3 "
“) ”%

ey «f
™



George
Note
same as 944.601900


PRGT22H48A (2001) Page 2 of 2
Steering Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty  Description
1 159944X428 Wheel, Steering
2 178557 Axle Asm., Front
3 6855M Fitting, Grease
4 161849 Spindle Asm, LH
5 161848 Spindle Asm., RH
6 6266H Bearing, Race Thrust Harden
7  121748X Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
8 12000029 Ring, Klip #T5304-75
9 121232X Cap, Spindle
10 74781044 Bolt, Fin Hex 5/8-11 x 2-3/4
11 136518 Spacer, Brg. Axle Front
12 73901000 Nut, Lock Flange 5/8-11 Unc
13 121749X Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
14 10040600 Washer, Lock Hvy Hlcl Spr 3/8
15  7810H Nut Lock Center 3/8-24 Unf
16 145103 Shaft Asm., Steering
17 137347 Rd Asm. Tie Ball
18 175572 Draglink, Ball Joint Solid Vgt
19 156011 Support Asm., Steering Vgt
20 163887X428 Boot Steering Stealth
21 159945 Adapter, Wheel Steering
22 155105 Bushing, Strg.
23 152927 Screw
25 74780616 Bolt, Fin Hex 3/8-16 x 1 Gr. 5
26 159946X428 Insert Cap Strg WH
27  3366R Bearing, Col. Strg.
28 17000612 Screw Hexwsh thdr 3/8-16 x 3/4
29 104239X Bearing,Flange
31 138136 Bushing, Nyliner Snap
32 19111610 Washer 11/32 x 1 x 10 Ga.
33 10040500 Washer, Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 5/16
34 74780512 Bolt, Hex Hd 5/16-18 x 3/4
35 138059 Gear, Sector Steering
36 137156 Tie Rod
37 73360600 Nut Hex Jam 3/8-24 Unf
38 109850X Joint Asm. Ball RH Service
39 73700600 Nut Hex Jam 3/8-24 Unf LH
40 109851X Joint Asm. Ball LH Service
41 155246 Bracket Switch Interlock Vgt 97
42 17490508 Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2 Tyt
44  160135X428 Extension Steering
45 19132411 Washer 13/32 x 1-1/2 x 11 Ga.
46 178291 Spacer
47 177863 Bracket Asm. Idler Stationary
48 17060612 Screw 3/8-16 x .75
49 131494 Pulley Idler Flat
50 73900600 Nut Lock Flg. 3/8-16 Unc



